## Hong Kong College of Radiologists Subscription and Fee (Effective from 1 January 2014)

	Subscription and Fee	Admission Fee HK\$	Annual Subscription HK\$	
(A)	Full Subscription			
	<ol> <li>Fellows         This admission fee for Fellows is applicable when a Membor Associate Member applies to be Fellow and be accept as Fellow. Otherwise, the admission fee as stipulated in the following note, 1 d will apply.     </li> </ol>	ted	4,000	
	2) Members This admission fee for Members is applicable when Trainee Member applies to be Member within 2 mon after completing Part I Examination and be accepted Member. Otherwise the admission fee as stipulated in t following notes, 1 a (i), (ii), 1 b (i) (ii) will apply.	ths as	1,500	
	3) Trainee Members	1,000	1,000	
	4) Associate Members	5,000	2,000	
(B)	Reduced Subscription			
	5) Fellows reached the age of 70 or above	N/A	Waived	
	6) Fellows reached the age of 65 and below 70	N/A	1,000	
	7) Retired Fellows Have reached the age of 55 and retired from remunerat radiological practice	N/A	1,000	
	8) Fellows with financial hardship	To be considere	To be considered on individual basis	
(C)	Fellows/Members/Trainee Members/Associate Members residing overseas are treated as Local	Subscription	Subscription as Cat. A 1, 2, 3 & 4	
(D)	Reinstatement			
	9) Reinstatement of Fellowship	Reinstateme	Reinstatement fee HK\$20,000	
	10) Reinstatement of membership (including Member, Trainee Member, Associate Member but except Fellow)	Reinstateme	Reinstatement fee HK\$10,000	

The Trainee Members are encouraged to change their membership early to the status of Member. Special concession will be given to the Member and Associate Member when they are eligible to apply for Fellow.

## **Conditions applied:**

- 1. This table of subscription and admission fee are subject to the following conditions:
  - **a**. For Trainee Member:
    - (i) Trainee Member applies to be a **Member** more than **2** months after completing Part I Examination: the admission fee will be **HK\$4,000.**
    - (ii) Trainee Member applies to be a **Member** after completing Part II Examination: the admission fee will be **HK\$15,000.**
  - **b.** For Non-member applies to be a **Member** directly:
    - (i) For candidate completed Part I but has not completed Part II, the admission fee will be **HK\$6,000.**
    - (ii) For candidate completed Part II, the admission fee will be HK\$15,000.
  - c. For Associate Member applies to be a Fellow directly, the admission fee will be HK\$10,000.
  - d. For non-member applies to be a Fellow directly, the admission fee will be HK\$30,000.
- 2. Applications for reduced subscription will be considered only upon submission of completed Application Form for Reduced Subscription. Applications for reduced subscription shall be at the discretion of the Council of HKCR.
- 3. All applications for reduced subscription can be made when the applicant is expecting to reach the required age in the coming/current subscription year\*. All reduced subscription will be effective from the coming/current subscription year after approval of application.
- 4. All subscriptions will be subject to a surcharge if settled after 31<sup>st</sup> March of the subscription year. Please refer to the schedule in collecting subscriptions and handling outstanding subscriptions for details.
- 5. Any amendments in fee and subscription can be made according to the Constitution and By-laws without prior notification of those affected.
- 6. All payments are non-refundable.

## \* Subscription Year is counted as calendar year from 1<sup>st</sup> January to 31<sup>st</sup> December.